
AMENDED 

 

                                       

 

                                   City of Neenah 
                    Board of Public Works Agenda  

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 at 11:00 AM 
            Third Floor Conference Room 

                                    Neenah City Hall 
                                   211 Walnut Street 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to the requirements of Wis. Stats. Sec. 19.84, that a 
majority of the Neenah Common Council may be present at this meeting.  Common Council 
members may be present to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-
making responsibility.  This may constitute a meeting of the Neenah Common Council and must 
be noticed as such.  The Council will not take any formal action at this meeting. 
 
I. Approval of the minutes of the January 7, 2025 meeting.  (Minutes can be found on the city 

website) 
 

II. Appearances. 
  
III. Unfinished Business. 
 
IV. New Business. 

A. Public Works 

1. Change Order No.1, Contract 2-24, Sanitary Sewer & Laterals, Storm Water, 
Water Main & Services and Street Construction on E. Doty Avenue, to Kruczek 
Construction, Inc., for extra work done on the project, in the amount of 
$28,068.95. (Attachment) 

B. Water Utility 

1. Pay Request No. 2, Contract 1-24W Removal and Replacement of Carbon 
Dioxide Tank and Related Appurtenances, to Rohde Brothers, Inc. in the 
amount of $38,000.00. (Attachment) 

2. Pay Request No. 3, Contract 2-24W Booster Station Contract B - Process, 
Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Construction, to Sabel Mechanical LLC., 
in the amount of $190,689.19. (Attachment) 

3. Change Order No. 1, Contract 2-24W Booster Station Contract B - Process, 
Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing Construction, to Sabel Mechanical LLC., 
in the amount of ($4,625.00) and to extend the completion date to January 24, 
2025. (Attachment) 

 
IV. Any announcements/questions for the Board. 

 
V. Adjournment. 
 
In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the 
City of Neenah will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of 
disability in its services, programs, or activities.  If you need assistance, or reasonable 
accommodation in participating in this meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the 
ADA, please call the Clerk’s Office (920) 886-6100 or e-mail clerk@neenahwi.gov at least 48 
hours prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation. 
 

mailto:clerk@neenahwi.gov


 

                                       

 
                                   City of Neenah 
                    Board of Public Works Minutes  

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 at 1:00 PM 
                          Hauser Room 

                                    Neenah City Hall 
                                   211 Walnut Street 

 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Mayor Lang, Director of Community Development & Assessment Haese, Director of 
Public Works Kaiser, City Attorney Rashid, Director of Finance Rasmussen, Alderman Hillstrom, and Alderman 
Lendrum. 
 
ALSO PRESENT: Water Utility Director Mach and Clerk Nagel 
 
EXCUSED: None. 
 
CALL TO ORDER:  Mayor Lang called the meeting to order at 1:00 PM. 
 
I. Approval of the minutes of the December 12, 2024 meeting.  (Minutes can be found on the city website) 

MSC by Haese/Lendrum to approve the minutes as written, all voting aye. 
 

II. Appearances.  
None 

  
III. Unfinished Business. 

None 
 
IV. New Business. 

A. Public Works 

1. Pay Request No.2, Contract No 4-24, S. Park Easement, Sanitary & Storm Sewer, Water 
Main, and Street Construction, to Scott Lamers Construction, in the amount of $64,701.65. 
(Attachment) 
MSC Kaiser/Hillstrom to approve Pay Request No. 2, Contract No. 4-24, in the amount 
of $64,701.65, all voting aye 
 

2. Pay Request No.5, Contract 7-24, Concrete Pavement, Sidewalk Repair and New Sidewalk, 
to Jim Fischer, Inc., in the amount of $87,288.73. (Attachment) 
MSC Kaiser/Rasmussen to approve Pay Request No.5, Contract 7-24, in the amount of 
$87,288.73,  all voting aye. 
 
The contract is for miscellaneous concrete pavement and sidewalk repair.  Not all the work 
will is completed but will be added to 2025 project work.   
 

3. Pay Request No.2, Contract 11-24, Douglas Park Storm Water Pond, to Calnin & Goss, Inc., 
in the amount of $128,712.09. (Attachment) 
MSC Kaiser/Lendrum to approve Pay Request No.2, Contract 11-24, in the amount of 
$128,712.09. all voting aye.   
 
Work is going well.  There is another week of digging, balk of the excavation work is complete.   

 
IV. Any announcements/questions for the Board. 

None 
 

V. Adjournment. 
MSC Hillstrom/Kaiser to adjourn, all voting aye.  Meeting adjourned at1:07pm. 

 
Respectfully Submitted, 

 
  Charlotte Nagel, City Clerk 






























	1 - A 25-01-07 BPW
	2 - M 25-01-07 BPW
	3 - Change Order No.1_ Extra Work_Contractor Signed_PW Signed
	4 - Pay Request 2 Contract 1-24W
	5 - Pay Request 3 Contract 2-24W
	6 - Change Order 1 Contract 2-24W

